PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yunhee CHO	07/24/2007
Ji Yeon KIM	07/24/2007
Gweon Do JO	07/24/2007
Jin Up KIM	07/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute			
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu			
City:	Daejeon			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	305-350			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11828105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-7340

Email: kchae@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 2: Lowe Hauptman & Berner, LLP
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122988-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

500321608

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0820 P \$40.00 1182

OD \$40 00

source=70725_122998-0001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0821

		Docket No.:					
	A	SSIG	NMENT				
In co which is hereb	onsideration of the premises and other goy acknowledged, the undersigned,	good and	valuable consider	ration in	hand _l	paid, the receip	ot and sufficiency of
1)	Yunhee CHO	2)	Ji Yeon KIM				
3)	Gweon Do JO	4)	Jin Up KIM				
5)		6)	• -				
Daejeon 305 title and inte	de a certain new and useful invenications Research Institute has 5-350, Korea, its successors and exest for the United States of American Encoding Broadcast Change Hannel Scheduling Error in its succession of the Change Hannel Scheduling Error in its succession.	assigns erica as	(hereinafter defined in 35	esignate U.S.C.	ed "A 100	Saleong-dor ASSIGNEE" in the invent	g, Yuseong-gu,) the entire right, ion entitled
			AL MODILE IE	LECUMI	VIUNI	CATIONS SYS	<u>TEM</u>
(a) for what United	hich an application for United States I d States Patent Application No	Letters Pa	atent was filed o	n			, and identified by
(b) for wh	ich an application for United States Let	ters Paten	t was executed or	n			
continuations-in Property to the agrees that the a AND application for a ASSIGNEE, its applications for ASSIGNEE, its the invention her		nefits und SIGNEE, all hereat nsfer a 1 ed or exte atives, an	er the Internation its successors, as her act on behalf of ike interest, and ended Letters Pate d without further	extension nal Conversigns and of said Al to rende ent of the remuner	entional legal SSIGN or all Unite	risions, reissues for the Prote l representative NEE; necessary assed States, upon in and to any i	s, continuations, or ction of Industrial es; the undersigned istance in making request of the said mprovements, and
	date indicated aside my signature:						
l) Name: Yunhe	ce CHO		Date:	July	24,	2007	
2)	9-			July	24,	2007	
Name: Ji Yeon	KIM		Date:				
3)	ill			Ju1y	24,	2007	
Name: Gweon	Do JO		Date:	<u>-</u>			<u> </u>
4)	14			JU1y	24,	2007	
Name: Jin Up	KIM		Date:	- <u></u>			
5)							
Name:			Date:				

RECORDED: 07/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019609 FRAME: 0822